
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 281,661

 240,820

 12,960

 1,268

 9,832

 155

 9,085

 7,541

 23,366

 85.5%

 4.6%

 0.5%

 3.5%

 0.1%

 3.2%

 2.7%

 8.3%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 284,222

 243,150

 13,026

 1,271

 9,860

 155

 9,123

 7,637

 23,445

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 201,824

 176,093

 8,799

 896

 6,930

 100

 5,889

 3,117

 14,059

 204,376

 178,415

 8,864

 898

 6,958

 100

 5,927

 14,138

 3,214

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 14,129

 26,843

 6,000

 15,171

 32,331

 34,396

 10,467

 13,357

 25,508

 5,380

 15,467

 32,507

 36,046

 14,059

 27,486

 52,351

 11,380

 30,638

 64,838

 70,442

 24,526

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 278,000

 22,748

 241,915

 16

 110,330

 103,411

 73,341

 30,070

 6,919

 3,661

 1,556

 41,260

 31,780

 2,713

 6,767

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

USDs:

9,21,23,37

5,6,8,14,15,16,17,22,23,24,26,27,30,38,43,48,49,78,121

2,3

6,10

229,230,231,232,233,289,367,368,416,491,512

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 85.5%

 4.6%

 0.4%

 3.5%

 0.1%

 3.2%

 2.7%

 8.2%

 87.3%

 100.0%

 4.4%

 0.4%

 3.4%

 0.0%

 2.9%

 1.5%

 7.0%

 100.0%

 87.3%

 0.4%

 3.4%

 0.0%

 2.9%

 1.6%

 6.9%

 4.3%

 5.0%

 9.5%

 2.1%

 5.4%

 11.5%

 12.2%

 3.7%

 4.7%

 9.1%

 1.9%

 5.5%

 11.5%

 12.8%

 5.0%

 9.8%

 18.6%

 4.0%

 10.9%

 23.0%

 25.0%

 8.7%

 100.0%

 93.7%

 66.5%

 27.3%

 6.3%

 95.2%

 8.2%

 87.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 77.0%

 6.6%

 16.4%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

State Board of Education District 3




