State Board of Education District 3

				rcent of total pop	ulation)			
	Census		Adjuste	d	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	g Age
- Total Population	281,661	100.0%	284,222	100.0%	201,824	100.0%	204,376	100.0%
White	240,820	85.5%	243,150	85.5%	176,093	87.3%	178,415	87.3%
Black	12,960	4.6%	13,026	4.6%	8,799	4.4%	8,864	4.3%
American Indian	1,268	0.5%	1,271	0.4%	896	0.4%	898	0.4%
Asian	9,832	3.5%	9,860	3.5%	6,930	3.4%	6,958	3.4%
Hawaiian	155	0.1%	155	0.1%	100	0.0%	100	0.0%
Other Races	9,085	3.2%	9,123	3.2%	5,889	2.9%	5,927	2.9%
Two or More Races	7,541	2.7%	7,637	2.7%	3,117	1.5%	3,214	1.6%
Hispanic (all races)	23,366	8.3%	23,445	8.2%	14,059	7.0%	14,138	6.9%

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
- Under 6 years of age	14,129	5.0%	13,357	4.7%	27,486	9.8%
6 to 17 years of age	26,843	9.5%	25,508	9.1%	52,351	18.6%
18 to 21 years of age	6,000	2.1%	5,380	1.9%	11,380	4.0%
22 to 29 years of age	15,171	5.4%	15,467	5.5%	30,638	10.9%
30 to 44 years of age	32,331	11.5%	32,507	11.5%	64,838	23.0%
45 to 64 years of age	34,396	12.2%	36,046	12.8%	70,442	25.0%
65 years of age and older	10,467	3.7%	14,059	5.0%	24,526	8.7%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households) Total Persons in household 278,000 95.2% Persons living alone 22,748 8.2% Persons living in families 241,915 87.0% Householder or spouse under 18 16 0.0%

Family households with per (number of hh and percent of family hh		er 18)	
Total	41,260	100.0%	
Married Couples	31,780	77.0%	
Female Householder, no spouse	6,767	16.4%	
Male Householder, no spouse	2,713	6.6%	

Housing Un (number of units; percen		
Total	110,330	100.0%
Occupied	103,411	93.7%
Owner occupied	73,341	66.5%
Renter occupied	30,070	27.3%
Vacant	6,919	6.3%

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	3,661
Persons in nursing homes	1,556

Senate Districts:	9,21,23,37	
House Districts:	5,6,8,14,15,16,17,22,23,24,26,27,30,38,43,48,49,78,121	
Congressional Districts:	2,3	
Judicial Districts:	6,10	
USDs:	229,230,231,232,233,289,367,368,416,491,512	

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1